
                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                   Georgia Tech Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 24, 2008)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (22-10)     (14-2)      (7-6)       (1-2)
 CONFERENCE..........   (7-7)       (5-2)       (2-5)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (15-3)      (9-0)       (5-1)       (1-2)

                                        |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
 ## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 21 Mitchell, Janie.... 32-32 1049 32.8 210-458  .459   3-13   .231 103-150  .687   66 136  202  6.3  67  2  45 124  13  36  526 16.4
 43 Nnamaka, Chioma.... 31-31  949 30.6 160-391  .409  92-238  .387  48-63   .762   47  75  122  3.9  57  1  40  52   4  53  460 14.8
 22 Montgomery, Alex... 31-26  840 27.1 129-302  .427  32-95   .337  45-61   .738   68 100  168  5.4  68  1  64  75  25  53  335 10.8
 34 Hemingway, Iasia... 32-27  726 22.7  96-202  .475   1-7    .143  78-124  .629   61  64  125  3.9  92  1  18  87  10  40  271  8.5
 05 Ingram, Jill....... 32-7   896 28.0  64-187  .342  21-74   .284  68-95   .716   11  68   79  2.5  56  0 111  79   6 101  217  6.8
 01 Williams, Jacqua... 31-31  814 26.3  59-173  .341   9-48   .188  41-62   .661   56  56  112  3.6  84  2  71  75  10 118  168  5.4
 35 Ardossi, Brigitte.. 32-0   465 14.5  46-92   .500   0-0    .000  32-52   .615   43  48   91  2.8  67  3  12  39   5  24  124  3.9
 31 Horton, Amy........  4-0    26  6.5   4-15   .267   0-7    .000   0-0    .000    2   1    3  0.8   3  0   4   3   1   1    8  2.0
 10 Woolcock, Shaday... 14-0    89  6.4   9-47   .191   2-20   .100   8-11   .727    9  14   23  1.6  11  0   6  10   1   3   28  2.0
 12 Turner, Tabitha.... 14-0    73  5.2   7-11   .636   0-0    .000  10-11   .909    8   2   10  0.7   8  0   1   3   0   3   24  1.7
 23 Foster, Deja....... 29-0   235  8.1  13-41   .317   0-1    .000  13-23   .565   26  22   48  1.7  28  0  16  17   0  15   39  1.3
 45 Mitchell, Daphne... 27-6   202  7.5  11-27   .407   0-0    .000  14-23   .609   22  11   33  1.2  21  0   6  14   3   6   36  1.3
 33 Blackmon, Tiffany.. 22-0   136  6.2   4-14   .286   0-0    .000   7-12   .583   15  16   31  1.4  23  0   2   8  13   3   15  0.7
    TEAM...............                                                             68  66  134  4.2   0          8
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    Total.............. 32    6500      812-1960 .414 160-503  .318 467-687  .680  502 679 1181 36.9 585 10 396 594  91 456 2251 70.3
    Opponents.......... 32    6500      703-1688 .416 135-458  .295 381-551  .691  368 751 1119 35.0 579  - 426 794 103 263 1922 60.1

   TEAM STATISTICS                     GT          OPP          DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND
   ---------------------------------------------------          ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------
   SCORING..................         2251         1922          11/09/07        DAVIDSON                       W      69-50     350
     Points per game........         70.3         60.1          11/13/07     at Tulane                         W      66-61     734
     Scoring margin.........        +10.3            -          11/18/07        TEMPLE                         W      59-49    1025
   FIELD GOALS-ATT..........     812-1960     703-1688          11/21/07        NORTHWESTERN                   W      55-46     869
     Field goal pct.........         .414         .416          11/28/07     at Iowa                           W      76-57    2963
   3 POINT FG-ATT...........      160-503      135-458          12/02/07     at #7/8 Georgia                     L    64-71    6816
     3-point FG pct.........         .318         .295          12/6/07         USC UPSTATE                    W      92-45     852
     3-pt FG made per game..          5.0          4.2          12/09/07        GEORGIA SOUTHERN               W      78-50    1042
   FREE THROWS-ATT..........      467-687      381-551          12/16/07     at Mississippi State              W      70-58     923
     Free throw pct.........         .680         .691          12/18/07     at Mississippi Valley State       W      79-67     235
   REBOUNDS.................         1181         1119          12/22/07     at Georgia State                  W      79-67     824
     Rebounds per game......         36.9         35.0          12/29/07        CHICAGO STATE                  W      57-31    1047
     Rebounding margin......         +1.9            -          12/30/07        KENNESAW STATE                 W      83-68    1074
   ASSISTS..................          396          426          01/02/08        JACKSON STATE                  W      79-42     947
     Assists per game.......         12.4         13.3         *01/05/08     at #4/4 North Carolina              L    78-99    7187
   TURNOVERS................          594          794         *01/10/08        WAKE FOREST                    W      57-47    1255
     Turnovers per game.....         18.6         24.8         *01/13/08        MIAMI (FLORIDA)                W      68-65    1477
     Turnover margin........         +6.3            -         *01/17/08     at NC State                       W      67-63    1217
     Assist/turnover ratio..          0.7          0.5         *01/20/08     at #4/4 Maryland                    LO2  95-99   10670
   STEALS...................          456          263         *01/24/08        #10/10 DUKE                      L    47-73    2410
     Steals per game........         14.3          8.2         *01/31/08        CLEMSON                        W      77-59    1211
   BLOCKS...................           91          103         *02/03/08        FLORIDA STATE                  W      83-73    1713
     Blocks per game........          2.8          3.2         *2/7/08       at Miami (Florida)                  L    52-54     566
   WINNING STREAK...........            0            -         *02/10/08        #3/3 NORTH CAROLINA              L    61-75    3257
     Home win streak........            2            -          02/12/08        SAVANNAH STATE                 W      82-28    1022
   ATTENDANCE...............        21082        74360         *2/18/08      at Boston College                   L    53-62    4218
     Home games-Avg/Game....      16-1318      13-3245         *02/24/08     at Clemson                        W      74-58    1680
     Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -      3-10725         *02/29/08        VIRGINIA TECH                  W      76-43    1531
                                                               *03/02/08     at Virginia                         LO2 101-103   4152
   SCORE BY PERIODS:           1st  2nd   OT  OT2    Total     &03/06/08     vs Miami (Florida)                W      76-49   10158
   -------------------------  ---- ---- ---- ----     ----     &03/07/08     vs Virginia                         L    43-52   12969
   Georgia Tech.............  1061 1158   21   11  -  2251     !03-22-08     vs Iowa State                       L    55-58    9048
   Opponents................   870 1014   21   17  -  1922    * = Conference game
                                                              & = ACC Tournament
                                                              ! = NCAA Tournament



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                   Georgia Tech Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2008)
                                        Conference games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (7-7)       (5-2)       (2-5)       (0-0)
 CONFERENCE..........   (7-7)       (5-2)       (2-5)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)       (0-0)

                                        |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
 ## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 21 Mitchell, Janie.... 14-14  476 34.0  94-202  .465   1-5    .200  53-74   .716   26  52   78  5.6  33  2  20  63   6  19  242 17.3
 43 Nnamaka, Chioma.... 14-14  441 31.5  72-178  .404  46-113  .407  22-27   .815   21  31   52  3.7  30  1  16  27   1  22  212 15.1
 22 Montgomery, Alex... 13-11  376 28.9  64-140  .457  16-42   .381  19-26   .731   25  38   63  4.8  29  1  24  32   8  26  163 12.5
 34 Hemingway, Iasia... 14-12  350 25.0  47-98   .480   0-1    .000  36-56   .643   19  29   48  3.4  42  1  10  49   3  21  130  9.3
 05 Ingram, Jill....... 14-3   399 28.5  27-87   .310   6-30   .200  30-40   .750    4  23   27  1.9  22  0  45  31   1  50   90  6.4
 01 Williams, Jacqua... 14-14  401 28.6  27-95   .284   3-22   .136  23-37   .622   25  22   47  3.4  41  2  35  37   2  61   80  5.7
 35 Ardossi, Brigitte.. 14-0   200 14.3  13-39   .333   0-0    .000   8-12   .667   19  15   34  2.4  42  3   5  24   2   7   34  2.4
 45 Mitchell, Daphne... 11-2    87  7.9   6-12   .500   0-0    .000   3-6    .500   10   5   15  1.4   8  0   5   6   2   3   15  1.4
 23 Foster, Deja....... 14-0   105  7.5   4-14   .286   0-0    .000   6-9    .667    9  10   19  1.4  14  0   6   6   0   8   14  1.0
 10 Woolcock, Shaday...  5-0    15  3.0   2-5    .400   0-1    .000   0-1    .000    0   1    1  0.2   2  0   1   4   0   0    4  0.8
 12 Turner, Tabitha....  4-0    14  3.5   1-1   1.000   0-0    .000   1-1   1.000    0   0    0  0.0   2  0   0   0   0   1    3  0.8
 33 Blackmon, Tiffany..  7-0    36  5.1   1-1   1.000   0-0    .000   0-1    .000    5   2    7  1.0   6  0   1   2   4   0    2  0.3
    TEAM...............                                                             34  25   59  4.2   0          2
 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    Total.............. 14    2900      358-872  .411  72-214  .336 201-290  .693  197 253  450 32.1 271 10 168 283  29 218  989 70.6
    Opponents.......... 14    2900      353-749  .471  58-168  .345 209-287  .728  165 360  525 37.5 254  - 208 376  56 130  973 69.5

   TEAM STATISTICS                     GT          OPP          DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND
   ---------------------------------------------------          ------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------
   SCORING..................          989          973         *01/05/08     at #4/4 North Carolina              L    78-99    7187
     Points per game........         70.6         69.5         *01/10/08        WAKE FOREST                    W      57-47    1255
     Scoring margin.........         +1.1            -         *01/13/08        MIAMI (FLORIDA)                W      68-65    1477
   FIELD GOALS-ATT..........      358-872      353-749         *01/17/08     at NC State                       W      67-63    1217
     Field goal pct.........         .411         .471         *01/20/08     at #4/4 Maryland                    LO2  95-99   10670
   3 POINT FG-ATT...........       72-214       58-168         *01/24/08        #10/10 DUKE                      L    47-73    2410
     3-point FG pct.........         .336         .345         *01/31/08        CLEMSON                        W      77-59    1211
     3-pt FG made per game..          5.1          4.1         *02/03/08        FLORIDA STATE                  W      83-73    1713
   FREE THROWS-ATT..........      201-290      209-287         *2/7/08       at Miami (Florida)                  L    52-54     566
     Free throw pct.........         .693         .728         *02/10/08        #3/3 NORTH CAROLINA              L    61-75    3257
   REBOUNDS.................          450          525         *2/18/08      at Boston College                   L    53-62    4218
     Rebounds per game......         32.1         37.5         *02/24/08     at Clemson                        W      74-58    1680
     Rebounding margin......         -5.4            -         *02/29/08        VIRGINIA TECH                  W      76-43    1531
   ASSISTS..................          168          208         *3/2/08       at Virginia                         LO2 101-103   4152
     Assists per game.......         12.0         14.9
   TURNOVERS................          283          376
     Turnovers per game.....         20.2         26.9
     Turnover margin........         +6.6            -
     Assist/turnover ratio..          0.6          0.6
   STEALS...................          218          130
     Steals per game........         15.6          9.3
   BLOCKS...................           29           56
     Blocks per game........          2.1          4.0
   WINNING STREAK...........            0            -
     Home win streak........            1            -
   ATTENDANCE...............        12854        29690
     Home games-Avg/Game....       7-1836       7-4241
     Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -          0-0

   SCORE BY PERIODS:           1st  2nd   OT  OT2    Total
   -------------------------  ---- ---- ---- ----     ----
   Georgia Tech.............   459  498   21   11  -   989
   Opponents................   450  485   21   17  -   973



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                Georgia Tech Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2008)
                                           All games

                    |-----------------OVERALL STATISTICS------------------|  |----------------CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------------|
SUMMARY              GP-GS Min/G   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  A/G STL BLK PTS/G     GP-GS Min/G   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  A/G STL BLK PTS/G
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Mitchell, Janie..... 32-32  32.8  .459  .231  .687  6.3  1.4  36  13  16.4     14-14  34.0  .465  .200  .716  5.6  1.4  19   6  17.3
Nnamaka, Chioma..... 31-31  30.6  .409  .387  .762  3.9  1.3  53   4  14.8     14-14  31.5  .404  .407  .815  3.7  1.1  22   1  15.1
Montgomery, Alex.... 31-26  27.1  .427  .337  .738  5.4  2.1  53  25  10.8     13-11  28.9  .457  .381  .731  4.8  1.8  26   8  12.5
Hemingway, Iasia.... 32-27  22.7  .475  .143  .629  3.9  0.6  40  10   8.5     14-12  25.0  .480  .000  .643  3.4  0.7  21   3   9.3
Ingram, Jill........ 32-7   28.0  .342  .284  .716  2.5  3.5 101   6   6.8     14-3   28.5  .310  .200  .750  1.9  3.2  50   1   6.4
Williams, Jacqua.... 31-31  26.3  .341  .188  .661  3.6  2.3 118  10   5.4     14-14  28.6  .284  .136  .622  3.4  2.5  61   2   5.7
Ardossi, Brigitte... 32-0   14.5  .500  .000  .615  2.8  0.4  24   5   3.9     14-0   14.3  .333  .000  .667  2.4  0.4   7   2   2.4
Horton, Amy.........  4-0    6.5  .267  .000  .000  0.8  1.0   1   1   2.0
Woolcock, Shaday.... 14-0    6.4  .191  .100  .727  1.6  0.4   3   1   2.0      5-0    3.0  .400  .000  .000  0.2  0.2   0   0   0.8
Turner, Tabitha..... 14-0    5.2  .636  .000  .909  0.7  0.1   3   0   1.7      4-0    3.5 1.000  .000 1.000  0.0  0.0   1   0   0.8
Foster, Deja........ 29-0    8.1  .317  .000  .565  1.7  0.6  15   0   1.3     14-0    7.5  .286  .000  .667  1.4  0.4   8   0   1.0
Mitchell, Daphne.... 27-6    7.5  .407  .000  .609  1.2  0.2   6   3   1.3     11-2    7.9  .500  .000  .500  1.4  0.5   3   2   1.4
Blackmon, Tiffany... 22-0    6.2  .286  .000  .583  1.4  0.1   3  13   0.7      7-0    5.1 1.000  .000  .000  1.0  0.1   0   4   0.3
Total............... 32           .414  .318  .680 36.9 12.4 456  91  70.3     14           .411  .336  .693 32.1 12.0 218  29  70.6
Opponents........... 32           .416  .295  .691 35.0 13.3 263 103  60.1     14           .471  .345  .728 37.5 14.9 130  56  69.5

                    |-----------------OVERALL STATISTICS------------------|  |----------------CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------------|
SCORING                FG-FGA   FG%  3FG-FGA 3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%  PTS PTS/G     FG-FGA   FG%  3FG-FGA 3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%  PTS PTS/G
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Mitchell, Janie.....  210-458  .459    3-13  .231  103-150  .687  526  16.4     94-202  .465    1-5   .200   53-74   .716  242  17.3
Nnamaka, Chioma.....  160-391  .409   92-238 .387   48-63   .762  460  14.8     72-178  .404   46-113 .407   22-27   .815  212  15.1
Montgomery, Alex....  129-302  .427   32-95  .337   45-61   .738  335  10.8     64-140  .457   16-42  .381   19-26   .731  163  12.5
Hemingway, Iasia....   96-202  .475    1-7   .143   78-124  .629  271   8.5     47-98   .480    0-1   .000   36-56   .643  130   9.3
Ingram, Jill........   64-187  .342   21-74  .284   68-95   .716  217   6.8     27-87   .310    6-30  .200   30-40   .750   90   6.4
Williams, Jacqua....   59-173  .341    9-48  .188   41-62   .661  168   5.4     27-95   .284    3-22  .136   23-37   .622   80   5.7
Ardossi, Brigitte...   46-92   .500    0-0   .000   32-52   .615  124   3.9     13-39   .333    0-0   .000    8-12   .667   34   2.4
Horton, Amy.........    4-15   .267    0-7   .000    0-0    .000    8   2.0
Woolcock, Shaday....    9-47   .191    2-20  .100    8-11   .727   28   2.0      2-5    .400    0-1   .000    0-1    .000    4   0.8
Turner, Tabitha.....    7-11   .636    0-0   .000   10-11   .909   24   1.7      1-1   1.000    0-0   .000    1-1   1.000    3   0.8
Foster, Deja........   13-41   .317    0-1   .000   13-23   .565   39   1.3      4-14   .286    0-0   .000    6-9    .667   14   1.0
Mitchell, Daphne....   11-27   .407    0-0   .000   14-23   .609   36   1.3      6-12   .500    0-0   .000    3-6    .500   15   1.4
Blackmon, Tiffany...    4-14   .286    0-0   .000    7-12   .583   15   0.7      1-1   1.000    0-0   .000    0-1    .000    2   0.3
Total...............  812-1960 .414  160-503 .318  467-687  .680 2251  70.3    358-872  .411   72-214 .336  201-290  .693  989  70.6
Opponents...........  703-1688 .416  135-458 .295  381-551  .691 1922  60.1    353-749  .471   58-168 .345  209-287  .728  973  69.5

                    |-----------------OVERALL STATISTICS------------------|  |----------------CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------------|
TOTALS               O-REB D-REB TOTAL   PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO Hi Pts         O-REB D-REB TOTAL   PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO Hi Pts
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Mitchell, Janie.....    66   136   202   67   2   45  124   0.4     26            26    52    78   33   2   20   63   0.3     26
Nnamaka, Chioma.....    47    75   122   57   1   40   52   0.8     28            21    31    52   30   1   16   27   0.6     27
Montgomery, Alex....    68   100   168   68   1   64   75   0.9     26            25    38    63   29   1   24   32   0.8     26
Hemingway, Iasia....    61    64   125   92   1   18   87   0.2     22            19    29    48   42   1   10   49   0.2     20
Ingram, Jill........    11    68    79   56   0  111   79   1.4     21             4    23    27   22   0   45   31   1.5     20
Williams, Jacqua....    56    56   112   84   2   71   75   0.9     18            25    22    47   41   2   35   37   0.9     14
Ardossi, Brigitte...    43    48    91   67   3   12   39   0.3     14            19    15    34   42   3    5   24   0.2      7
Horton, Amy.........     2     1     3    3   0    4    3   1.3      6
Woolcock, Shaday....     9    14    23   11   0    6   10   0.6      8             0     1     1    2   0    1    4   0.3      2
Turner, Tabitha.....     8     2    10    8   0    1    3   0.3      8             0     0     0    2   0    0    0   0.0      3
Foster, Deja........    26    22    48   28   0   16   17   0.9      8             9    10    19   14   0    6    6   1.0      8
Mitchell, Daphne....    22    11    33   21   0    6   14   0.4     10            10     5    15    8   0    5    6   0.8     10
Blackmon, Tiffany...    15    16    31   23   0    2    8   0.3      3             5     2     7    6   0    1    2   0.5      2
Total...............   502   679  1181  585  10  396  594   0.7    101           197   253   450  271  10  168  283   0.6    101
Opponents...........   368   751  1119  579   -  426  794   0.5    103           165   360   525  254   4  208  376   0.6    103



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                      Georgia Tech Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 22, 2008)
                                           All games

                                                          TEAM STATISTICS

                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DAVIDSON              11/09/07  69-50   W   23-58   .397   7-24  .292  16-21  .762   19  16   35 35.0  21  11  23   4  18   69  69.0

at Tulane             11/13/07  66-61   W   23-48   .479   7-17  .412  13-17  .765   11  24   35 35.0  15  16  19   4   8   66  67.5

TEMPLE                11/18/07  59-49   W   24-59   .407   1-6   .167  10-18  .556   14  22   36 35.3  16   9  15   4  11   59  64.7

NORTHWESTERN          11/21/07  55-46   W   19-59   .322   7-20  .350  10-17  .588   16  28   44 37.5  10  16  17   4  10   55  62.2

at Iowa               11/28/07  76-57   W   28-59   .475   8-17  .471  12-21  .571   16  19   35 37.0  20  11  16   0  14   76  65.0

at #7/8 Georgia       12/02/07  64-71   L   24-70   .343   5-16  .313  11-18  .611   14  19   33 36.3  22   8  11   1  12   64  64.8

USC UPSTATE           12/6/07   92-45   W   35-94   .372   3-23  .130  19-29  .655   40  27   67 40.7  23  19  14   5  19   92  68.7

GEORGIA SOUTHERN      12/09/07  78-50   W   29-61   .475   7-18  .389  13-23  .565   20  27   47 41.5  19  17  20   3  11   78  69.9

at Mississippi State  12/16/07  70-58   W   26-46   .565   3-10  .300  15-19  .789   11  24   35 40.8  17   7  27   3  10   70  69.9

at Mississippi Valley 12/18/07  79-67   W   33-66   .500   2-11  .182  11-18  .611   11  26   37 40.4  24  14  17   2  14   79  70.8

at Georgia State      12/22/07  79-67   W   27-55   .491   5-14  .357  20-36  .556   18  22   40 40.4  17  14  25   4  17   79  71.5

CHICAGO STATE         12/29/07  57-31   W   20-61   .328   5-15  .333  12-15  .800   20  27   47 40.9  12  14  16   1  16   57  70.3

KENNESAW STATE        12/30/07  83-68   W   24-51   .471   3-11  .273  32-43  .744   15  20   35 40.5  21  12  21   7  10   83  71.3

JACKSON STATE         01/02/08  79-42   W   30-65   .462   3-13  .231  16-21  .762   19  25   44 40.7  12  18  17   8  17   79  71.9

at #4/4 North Carolin 01/05/08  78-99   L   29-78   .372   1-8   .125  19-28  .679   23  16   39 40.6  27  12  26   3  22   78  72.3

WAKE FOREST           01/10/08  57-47   W   19-53   .358   4-14  .286  15-25  .600   16  21   37 40.4  14   7  18   2  12   57  71.3

MIAMI (FLORIDA)       01/13/08  68-65   W   25-61   .410   7-19  .368  11-20  .550   15  20   35 40.1  12  15  22   6  14   68  71.1

at NC State           01/17/08  67-63   W   23-57   .404   4-12  .333  17-23  .739   12  20   32 39.6  21  12  23   2  17   67  70.9

at #4/4 Maryland      01/20/08  95-99  Lot  40-88   .455   9-17  .529   6-12  .500   18  21   39 39.6  34  15  16   2  16   95  72.2

#10/10 DUKE           01/24/08  47-73   L   18-62   .290   3-15  .200   8-17  .471   17  14   31 39.2  14   6  19   2   8   47  70.9

CLEMSON               01/31/08  77-59   W   23-49   .469   4-10  .400  27-32  .844   10  18   28 38.6  16  11  21   0  16   77  71.2

FLORIDA STATE         02/03/08  83-73   W   29-64   .453   5-18  .278  20-27  .741   17  17   34 38.4  20  12  18   2  17   83  71.7

at Miami (Florida)    2/7/08    52-54   L   18-45   .400   5-20  .250  11-16  .688   11  19   30 38.0  10   9  22   1   9   52  70.9

#3/3 NORTH CAROLINA   02/10/08  61-75   L   21-59   .356   6-19  .316  13-18  .722   10  15   25 37.5  21  15  20   3  14   61  70.5

SAVANNAH STATE        02/12/08  82-28   W   25-60   .417   6-18  .333  26-35  .743   21  28   49 38.0  14  13  14   4  16   82  70.9

at Boston College     2/18/08   53-62   L   21-56   .375   3-16  .188   8-9   .889    8  13   21 37.3  17   9  13   0  16   53  70.2

at Clemson            02/24/08  74-58   W   23-60   .383   7-17  .412  21-29  .724   15  29   44 37.6  22  13  23   2  12   74  70.4

VIRGINIA TECH         02/29/08  76-43   W   30-69   .435   7-16  .438   9-14  .643   17  14   31 37.3   8  18  13   4  26   76  70.6

at Virginia           03/02/08 101-103 Lot  39-71   .549   7-13  .538  16-20  .800    8  16   24 36.9  35  14  29   0  19  101  71.6

vs Miami (Florida)    03/06/08  76-49   W   23-54   .426   7-18  .389  23-30  .767   14  31   45 37.1  16  11  17   3  11   76  71.8

vs Virginia           03/07/08  43-52   L   19-59   .322   2-10  .200   3-10  .300   13  22   35 37.1  19   9  14   4  12   43  70.8

vs Iowa State         03-22-08  55-58   L   22-63   .349   7-28  .250   4-6   .667   13  19   32 36.9  16   9   8   1  12   55  70.3

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Georgia Tech                   2251        812-1960 .414 160-503 .318 467-687 .680  502 679 1181 36.9 585 396 594  91 456 2251  70.3

Opponents                      1922        703-1688 .416 135-458 .295 381-551 .691  368 751 1119 35.0 579 426 794 103 263 1922  60.1

Games played: 32                                            Rebounds/game: 36.9

Points/game: 70.3                                           Assists/game: 12.4

FG Pct: 41.4                                                Turnovers/game: 18.6

3FG Pct: 31.8                                               Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7

FT Pct: 68.0                                                Steals/game: 14.3

                                                            Blocks/game: 2.8



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
                    Georgia Tech Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 22, 2008)
                                           All games

                                                        OPPONENT STATISTICS

                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

DAVIDSON              11/09/07  69-50   W   16-40   .400   4-13  .308  14-19  .737   10  16   26 26.0  18  12  31   3   7   50  50.0

at Tulane             11/13/07  66-61   W   25-60   .417   4-19  .211   7-11  .636   13  17   30 28.0  17  13  13   3   1   61  55.5

TEMPLE                11/18/07  59-49   W   17-45   .378   6-20  .300   9-14  .643    9  25   34 30.0  20  13  26   2   7   49  53.3

NORTHWESTERN          11/21/07  55-46   W   19-57   .333   2-16  .125   6-9   .667   12  28   40 32.5  15  15  19   4  10   46  51.5

at Iowa               11/28/07  76-57   W   21-50   .420   4-13  .308  11-14  .786   11  21   32 32.4  16  10  26   1   4   57  52.6

at #7/8 Georgia       12/02/07  64-71   L   23-51   .451   5-16  .313  20-26  .769   13  36   49 35.2  15  14  23   1   4   71  55.7

USC UPSTATE           12/6/07   92-45   W   14-52   .269   5-19  .263  12-19  .632   14  22   36 35.3  21  11  32   2   7   45  54.1

GEORGIA SOUTHERN      12/09/07  78-50   W   18-53   .340   5-13  .385   9-18  .500   11  19   30 34.6  16  12  23   0   9   50  53.6

at Mississippi State  12/16/07  70-58   W   21-54   .389   9-21  .429   7-12  .583    7  10   17 32.7  18  15  18   1   9   58  54.1

at Mississippi Valley 12/18/07  79-67   W   22-56   .393   4-16  .250  19-26  .731   13  25   38 33.2  18  16  26   4   6   67  55.4

at Georgia State      12/22/07  79-67   W   29-55   .527   4-10  .400   5-15  .333    8  15   23 32.3  24  20  24   3  17   67  56.5

CHICAGO STATE         12/29/07  57-31   W   14-48   .292   2-13  .154   1-5   .200   10  23   33 32.3  18  10  23   0  11   31  54.3

KENNESAW STATE        12/30/07  83-68   W   24-55   .436   4-12  .333  16-26  .615   16  17   33 32.4  26  10  25   2  11   68  55.4

JACKSON STATE         01/02/08  79-42   W   15-58   .259   5-22  .227   7-9   .778   16  18   34 32.5  19   9  29   4   8   42  54.4

at #4/4 North Carolin 01/05/08  78-99   L   33-57   .579   5-14  .357  28-35  .800   12  29   41 33.1  18  29  32  10  17   99  57.4

WAKE FOREST           01/10/08  57-47   W   21-56   .375   0-15  .000   5-9   .556   12  21   33 33.1  23  10  19   2   8   47  56.8

MIAMI (FLORIDA)       01/13/08  68-65   W   25-55   .455   9-14  .643   6-8   .750   10  25   35 33.2  18  13  27   3  10   65  57.2

at NC State           01/17/08  67-63   W   27-59   .458   3-12  .250   6-14  .429   18  25   43 33.7  20  14  34   6   8   63  57.6

at #4/4 Maryland      01/20/08  95-99  Lot  30-67   .448   3-14  .214  36-44  .818   19  32   51 34.6  12  17  26   4   6   99  59.7

#10/10 DUKE           01/24/08  47-73   L   29-58   .500   5-11  .455  10-14  .714   15  33   48 35.3  16  16  24   9   9   73  60.4

CLEMSON               01/31/08  77-59   W   24-52   .462   3-12  .250   8-15  .533   13  20   33 35.2  22   9  28   2  14   59  60.3

FLORIDA STATE         02/03/08  83-73   W   23-46   .500   9-17  .529  18-23  .783    8  22   30 35.0  21  12  28   3   6   73  60.9

at Miami (Florida)    2/7/08    52-54   L   20-50   .400   5-15  .333   9-13  .692   12  18   30 34.7  16  11  19   1  12   54  60.6

#3/3 NORTH CAROLINA   02/10/08  61-75   L   25-48   .521   5-9   .556  20-24  .833    8  30   38 34.9  17  17  27   5   6   75  61.2

SAVANNAH STATE        02/12/08  82-28   W   11-44   .250   1-10  .100   5-8   .625    7  17   24 34.4  21   6  30   5   6   28  59.9

at Boston College     2/18/08   53-62   L   22-39   .564   6-12  .500  12-15  .800    4  26   30 34.3  13  16  23   2   5   62  60.0

at Clemson            02/24/08  74-58   W   23-64   .359   1-12  .083  11-21  .524   16  28   44 34.6  24  13  21   4  11   58  59.9

VIRGINIA TECH         02/29/08  76-43   W   18-45   .400   2-7   .286   5-6   .833   12  25   37 34.7  14   9  37   3   6   43  59.3

at Virginia           03/02/08 101-103 Lot  33-53   .623   2-4   .500  35-46  .761    6  26   32 34.6  20  22  31   2  12  103  60.8

vs Miami (Florida)    03/06/08  76-49   W   19-61   .311   3-22  .136   8-10  .800   12  22   34 34.6  24   8  16   2  10   49  60.4

vs Virginia           03/07/08  43-52   L   21-53   .396   1-11  .091   9-15  .600   13  31   44 34.9  10   9  16   4   4   52  60.1

vs Iowa State         03-22-08  55-58   L   21-47   .447   9-24  .375   7-8   .875    8  29   37 35.0   9  15  18   6   2   58  60.1

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Opponents                      1922        703-1688 .416 135-458 .295 381-551 .691  368 751 1119 35.0 579 426 794 103 263 1922  60.1

Georgia Tech                   2251        812-1960 .414 160-503 .318 467-687 .680  502 679 1181 36.9 585 396 594  91 456 2251  70.3

Games played: 32                                            Rebounds/game: 35.0

Points/game: 60.1                                           Assists/game: 13.3

FG Pct: 41.6                                                Turnovers/game: 24.8

3FG Pct: 29.5                                               Assist/turnover ratio: 0.5

FT Pct: 69.1                                                Steals/game: 8.2

                                                            Blocks/game: 3.2



                                    The Automated ScoreBook
              Georgia Tech Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 24, 2008)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (22-10)     (14-2)      (7-6)       (1-2)
 CONFERENCE..........   (7-7)       (5-2)       (2-5)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (15-3)      (9-0)       (5-1)       (1-2)

 DATE     TIME           OPPONENT                              SCORE     ATTEND  HIGH POINTS                HIGH REBOUNDS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 11/09/07 8:00 P.M.      DAVIDSON                         W    69-50        350  (18)Nnamaka, Chioma        (9)Hemingway, Iasia
 11/13/07 7:05 pm        at Tulane                        W    66-61        734  (28)Nnamaka, Chioma        (12)Mitchell, Janie
 11/18/07 2:00 pm        TEMPLE                           W    59-49       1025  (20)Mitchell, Janie        (7)Mitchell, Janie
 11/21/07 7:00 pm        NORTHWESTERN                     W    55-46        869  (22)Nnamaka, Chioma        (9)Montgomery, Alex
                                                                                                            (9)Mitchell, Janie
 11/28/07 8:05 p.m.      at Iowa                          W    76-57       2963  (24)Nnamaka, Chioma        (13)Mitchell, Janie
 12/02/07 2:30 p.m.      at #7/8 Georgia                       64-71  L    6816  (22)Hemingway, Iasia       (7)Montgomery, Alex
                                                                                                            (7)Nnamaka, Chioma
 12/6/07  7:00 p.m.      USC UPSTATE                      W    92-45        852  (24)Mitchell, Janie        (10)Foster, Deja
 12/09/07 1:00 p.m.      GEORGIA SOUTHERN                 W    78-50       1042  (20)Nnamaka, Chioma        (7)Montgomery, Alex
                                                                                                            (7)Hemingway, Iasia
                                                                                                            (7)Mitchell, Janie
 12/16/07 2:00 p.m.      at Mississippi State             W    70-58        923  (23)Mitchell, Janie        (8)Mitchell, Janie
 12/18/07 3:00 p.m.      at Mississippi Valley State      W    79-67        235  (25)Mitchell, Janie        (8)Mitchell, Janie
 12/22/07 1:00 p.m.      at Georgia State                 W    79-67        824  (19)Nnamaka, Chioma        (10)Montgomery, Alex
                                                                                 (19)Montgomery, Alex
 12/29/07 12:00 pm       CHICAGO STATE                    W    57-31       1047  (16)Montgomery, Alex       (9)Montgomery, Alex
 12/30/07 1:35 p.m.      KENNESAW STATE                   W    83-68       1074  (24)Mitchell, Janie        (8)Montgomery, Alex
 01/02/08 7:00 p.m.      JACKSON STATE                    W    79-42        947  (18)Mitchell, Janie        (6)Montgomery, Alex
 01/05/08 4:00 PM      * at #4/4 North Carolina                78-99  L    7187  (14)Williams, Jacqua       (7)Ardossi, Brigitte
                                                                                 (14)Montgomery, Alex
 01/10/08 7:00 P.M.    * WAKE FOREST                      W    57-47       1255  (20)Mitchell, Janie        (8)Mitchell, Janie
                                                                                                            (8)Hemingway, Iasia
                                                                                                            (8)Montgomery, Alex
 01/13/08 2 p.m.       * MIAMI (FLORIDA)                  W    68-65       1477  (15)Nnamaka, Chioma        (9)Williams, Jacqua
 01/17/08 7 pm         * at NC State                      W    67-63       1217  (17)Mitchell, Janie        (7)Mitchell, Janie
 01/20/08 2:00 p.m.    * at #4/4 Maryland                      95-99  LOT 10670  (26)Montgomery, Alex       (7)Foster, Deja
                                                                                                            (7)Montgomery, Alex
 01/24/08 7:00 p.m.    * #10/10 DUKE                           47-73  L    2410  (13)Nnamaka, Chioma        (6)Mitchell, Janie
 01/31/08 7:00 pm      * CLEMSON                          W    77-59       1211  (23)Nnamaka, Chioma        (7)Mitchell, Janie
 02/03/08 4:06 p.m.    * FLORIDA STATE                    W    83-73       1713  (23)Mitchell, Janie        (8)Hemingway, Iasia
 2/7/08   7 p.m.       * at Miami (Florida)                    52-54  L     566  (19)Mitchell, Janie        (7)Ardossi, Brigitte
 02/10/08 12:30 p.m.   * #3/3 NORTH CAROLINA                   61-75  L    3257  (22)Mitchell, Janie        (6)Mitchell, Janie
 02/12/08 7:00 p.m.      SAVANNAH STATE                   W    82-28       1022  (14)Mitchell, Janie        (10)Mitchell, Janie
 2/18/08  7:00 p.m.    * at Boston College                     53-62  L    4218  (26)Montgomery, Alex       (6)Montgomery, Alex
 02/24/08 2:00 pm      * at Clemson                       W    74-58       1680  (20)Ingram, Jill           (11)Mitchell, Janie
 02/29/08 7:06 p.m.    * VIRGINIA TECH                    W    76-43       1531  (27)Nnamaka, Chioma        (6)Nnamaka, Chioma
 03/02/08 2 p.m.       * at Virginia                          101-103 LOT  4152  (26)Mitchell, Janie        (6)Montgomery, Alex
 03/06/08 11:00 am     & vs Miami (Florida)               W    76-49      10158  (17)Mitchell, Janie        (8)Mitchell, Janie
                                                                                                            (8)Hemingway, Iasia
 03/07/08 11:00 am     & vs Virginia                           43-52  L   12969  (19)Hemingway, Iasia       (8)Montgomery, Alex
                                                                                                            (8)Hemingway, Iasia
 03-22-08 11 a.m.      ! vs Iowa State                         55-58  L    9048  (21)Ingram, Jill           (8)Williams, Jacqua

 * = Conference game
 & = ACC Tournament
 ! = NCAA Tournament

 ATTENDANCE SUMMARY         GAMES   TOTALS  AVG/GAME
  HOME....................     16    21082      1318
  AWAY....................     13    42185      3245
  NEUTRAL.................      3    32175     10725
  TOTAL...................     32    95442      2983


